

APPOINTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY COMMISSION LEADER 2024-2025

Sponsors: Gavin Ong

Co-Sponsors: Joe Morales and Haneefah Syed

WHEREAS, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI's mission is to provide students and campus community members with important social, cultural, and recreational opportunities as well as a wide range of programs and services; and

WHEREAS, per policy, it is the responsibility of the Board of Directors to confirm all presidential appointments by a majority vote to positions that receive financial awards, scholarships, or any other material compensations for service; and

WHEREAS, the student(s) presented have completed their respective interview and selection process and have been selected by their Executive Officer and ASI President; therefore, let it be

RESOLVED, ASI approves the appointment of Annette Sorensen as the Environmental Sustainability Commission Coordinator, effective immediately through May 31, 2025; and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be distributed to applicable ASI departments and staff.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the eighth day of October in the year two thousand and twenty-four.

ASI Board Char (Oct 28, 2024 23:24 PDT)

Gavin Ong Chair, Board of Directors Moah Alvarez (Nov 4, 2024 14:41 PST)

Noah Alvarez Secretary, Board of Directors

A Resolution to Appoint ASI Environmental Sustainability Leader 24-25 Sorensen

Final Audit Report 2024-11-04

Created: 2024-10-28

By: Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAvsZpDdkMgcww0GpkJiwK6n6oZ6r6dt_a

"A Resolution to Appoint ASI Environmental Sustainability Leade r 24-25 Sorensen" History

Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu) 2024-10-28 - 6:14:58 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.4

- Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2024-10-28 6:15:32 PM GMT
- Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) 2024-10-29 6:23:48 AM GMT- IP address: 104.47.70.126
- ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-10-29 - 6:24:11 AM GMT- IP address: 66.215.170.6

- Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-10-29 6:24:11 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 66.215.170.6
- Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2024-10-29 6:24:12 AM GMT
- Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2024-11-04 10:40:17 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.115
- Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Noah Alvarez 2024-11-04 10:41:37 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.115
- Noah Alvarez (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-11-04 - 10:41:39 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.115



Document e-signed by Noah Alvarez (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-11-04 - 10:41:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.151.175.115

Agreement completed.

2024-11-04 - 10:41:39 PM GMT

